

I, Jennifer Gorsuch, hereby certify	
that these bid tabulations are correct.	
Jennifer Gorsuch, City Clerk Date	

PROJECT NO. T1013 DESCRIPTION: NE ADAMS STREET NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENTS DATE OF BID OPENING: Ent. By			Engineer's Estimate: \$374,4	400.00	McDonald Excav 2719 Main Street Washougal, WA		Thompson Bros E 18211 NE Fourth P Vancouver, WA 98	lain Rd	Haag & Shaw, Inc 636 SE 3rd Ave Camas, WA 9860	- x <sup>-</sup>	
	September 11, 2018, at 1:00 PM		RLS		£ _	360.835.8794		360.254.7056		360.834.2514	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
Schee	lule A - Street										
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,130.00	\$26,130.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
4	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1.00	\$5,404.00	\$5,404.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
5	Removal of Additional Cement Concrete Sidewalk	SY	30.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
6	Removal of Additional Cement Concrete Curb	LF	30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
7	Roadway Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	194.00	\$70.00	\$13,580.00	\$48.00	\$9,312.00	\$45.00	\$8,730.00	\$53.00	\$10,282.00
8	In-Place Cement Treated Base (CTB)	SY	1,942.00	\$6.75	\$13,108.50	\$7.00	\$13,594.00	\$4.75	\$9,224.50	\$5.97	\$11,593.74
9	Cement for CTB (10% @ 8" Depth)	TON	60.60	\$150.00	\$9,090.00	\$164.00	\$9,938.40	\$160.00	\$9,696.00	\$158.00	\$9,574.80
	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material							1			K
10	(Road Base)	CY	30.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
11	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	TON	406.00	\$94.00	\$38,164.00	\$95.00	\$38,570.00	\$101.00	\$41,006.00	\$112.00	\$45,472.00
12	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	LF	584.00	\$35.00	\$20,440.00	\$26.00	\$15,184.00	\$40.00	\$23,360.00	\$45.36	\$26,490.24
13	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	LF	100.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.36	\$4,536.00
14	Cement Concrete Driveway Entrance Type Retrofit	SY	82.00	\$75.00	\$6,150.00	\$120.00	\$9,840.00	\$118.00	\$9,676.00	\$140.00	\$11,480.00
15	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	SY	333.00	\$75.00	\$24,975.00	\$64.00	\$21,312.00	\$84.00	\$27,972.00	\$114.00	\$37,962.00
16	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Retrofit	SY	2.80	\$115.00	\$322.00	\$370.00	\$1,036.00	\$175.00	\$490.00	\$200.00	\$560.00
17	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Combination	SY	28.70	\$200.00	\$5,740.00	\$110.00	\$3,157.00	\$175.00	\$5,022.50	\$200.00	\$5,740.00
18	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 1	SY	5.90	\$167.00	\$985.30	\$200.00	\$1,180.00	\$175.00	\$1,032.50	\$200.00	\$1,180.00
19	Ramp Detectable Warning	SF	38.00		\$2,090.00	\$28.00	\$1,064.00	\$51.00	\$1,938.00	\$55.00	\$2,090.00
20	Mailbox Support	EA	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
21	Permanent Signing	LS	1.00	The second s	\$400.00	\$580.00	\$580.00		\$0.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
22	Construction Documentation (minimum bid \$10,000)	LS	1.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	Minor Changes (minimum bid \$5,000)	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
										3	

Street Subtotal	\$179,998.80	\$190,007.40	\$215,447.50
Sales Tax (0%)	N/A	N/A	N/A
Street Total	\$179,998.80	\$190,007.40	\$215,447.50

## Schedule B - Water/Sewer

Schei	iule B - water/Sewer										*
24	Manhole 48 Inch Diam.	EA	2.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,935.00	\$15,870.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00
25	Plugging Existing Pipe	EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
26	Trench Safety System (Min. \$1.00/LF)	LF	577.00	\$1.00	\$577.00	\$2.00	\$1,154.00	\$2.00	\$1,154.00	\$4.00	\$2,308.00
27	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material	CY	50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
28	Solid Rock Excavation	CY	10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
29	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 6 Inch Diam.	LF	25.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$62.00	\$1,550.00	\$139.00	\$3,475.00
30	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 8 Inch Diam.	LF	474.00	\$90.00	\$42,660.00	\$70.00	\$33,180.00	\$67.00	\$31,758.00	\$79.00	\$37,446.00
31	Testing and Flushing Water System	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
32	Gate Valve, 8 Inch	EA	6.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,045.00	\$6,270.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00
33	Ductile Iron Fitting, 6 Inch	EA	1.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
34	Ductile Iron Fitting, 8 Inch	EA	7.00	\$380.00	\$2,660.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$390.00	\$2,730.00
35	Service Connection, 1 Inch Diam.	EA	9.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,180.00	\$10,620.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00
36	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 Inch Diam.	LF	306.00	\$150.00	\$45,900.00	\$135.00	\$41,310.00	\$126.00	\$38,556.00	\$142.00	\$43,452.00
37	Sewer Bypass Pumping	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,075.00	\$3,075.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
38	Testing Sewer Pipe	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
39	Side Sewer with Cleanout	LF	178.00	\$109.00	\$19,402.00	\$85.00	\$15,130.00	\$90.00	\$16,020.00	\$131.00	\$23,318.00
40	Side Sewer with Cleanout & Check Valve	LF	93.00	\$119.00	\$11,067.00	\$105.00	\$9,765.00	\$95.00	\$8,835.00	\$196.00	\$18,228.00
41	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
42	Roadside Restoration	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
43	Minor Changes (minimum bid \$5,000)	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Water/Sewer Subtotal	\$179,346.00	\$156,634.00	\$166,173.00
Sales Tax (8.4%)	\$15,065.06	\$13,157.26	\$13,958.53
Water/Sewer Total	\$194,411.06	\$169,791.26	\$180,131.53

CONTRACT TOTAL (Basis of Award - Schedules A + B) \$374,409.86

\$359,798.66 Irregular Bid: Proposal did not include a

Unit Price for Bid Item No. 21

\$395,579.03

# \$220,610.78 N/A \$220,610.78

\$190,032.00 \$15,962.69 \$205,994.69

\$426,605.47

	IECT NO. T1013 RIPTION: NE ADAMS STREET NEIGHBORH IMPROVEMENTS	IOOD		3 Kings Environm PO Box 280 Battle Ground, WA	-	Advanced Excava 1010 Columbia Bo Longview, WA 98		Clark and Sons Ex 7601 NE 289th Str Battle Ground, WA	eet	Nutter Corporation 7211-A NE 43rd Av Vancouver, WA 9	ve
DATE			Ent. By	360.666.5464		360.232.8854		360.450.7378		360.573.2000	
	September 11, 2018, at 1:00 PM		RLS								Î.
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	
	ule A - Street										
	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$56,300.13	\$56,300.13	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$46,000.00	
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.60	
4	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$25,000.00	
5	Removal of Additional Cement Concrete Sidewalk	SY	30.00		\$1,800.00	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$58.00	\$1,740.00	\$25.00	
6	Removal of Additional Cement Concrete Curb	LF	30.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$13.00	\$390.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$16.00	Γ
7	Roadway Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	194.00	\$39.00	\$7,566.00	\$44.00	\$8,536.00	\$70.00	\$13,580.00	\$50.00	
8	In-Place Cement Treated Base (CTB)	SY	1,942.00	\$6.50	\$12,623.00	\$7.00	\$13,594.00	\$10.00	\$19,420.00	\$8.00	
9	Cement for CTB (10% @ 8" Depth)	TON	60.60	\$178.00	\$10,786.80	\$160.00	\$9,696.00	\$180.00	\$10,908.00	\$160.00	
	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material										Γ
10	(Road Base)	CY	30.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$210.00	\$6,300.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$110.00	
11	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	TON	406.00	\$128.00	\$51,968.00	\$96.00	\$38,976.00	\$90.00	\$36,540.00	\$101.00	
12	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	LF	584.00	\$27.00	\$15,768.00	\$46.00	\$26,864.00	\$49.00	\$28,616.00	\$28.00	
13	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	LF	100.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$31.00	
14	Cement Concrete Driveway Entrance Type Retrofit	SY	82.00	\$140.00	\$11,480.00	\$122.00	\$10,004.00	\$170.00	\$13,940.00	\$125.00	
15	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	SY	333.00	\$100.00	\$33,300.00	\$88.00	\$29,304.00	\$100.00	\$33,300.00	\$66.00	
16	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Retrofit	SY	2.80	\$600.00	\$1,680.00	\$400.00	\$1,120.00	\$900.00	\$2,520.00	\$600.00	
17	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Combination	SY	28.70	\$110.00	\$3,157.00	\$140.00	\$4,018.00	\$350.00	\$10,045.00	\$120.00	
18	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 1	SY	5.90	\$250.00	\$1,475.00	\$230.00	\$1,357.00	\$700.00	\$4,130.00	\$220.00	
19	Ramp Detectable Warning	SF	38.00	\$95.00	\$3,610.00	\$41.00	\$1,558.00	\$53.00	\$2,014.00	\$30.00	
20	Mailbox Support	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	
21	Permanent Signing	LS	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
	Construction Documentation (minimum bid \$10,000)	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	and the second s	
23	Minor Changes (minimum bid \$5,000)	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
				-				4	-		,

Street Subtotal	\$246,863.80	\$248,672.13	\$279,403.00
Sales Tax (0%)	N/A	N/A	N/A
Street Total	\$246,863.80	\$248,672.13	\$279,403.00

## Schedule B - Water/Sewer

Bunu	iule D - Water/Sewer										
24	Manhole 48 Inch Diam.	EA	2.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
25	Plugging Existing Pipe	EA	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
26	Trench Safety System (Min. \$1.00/LF)	LF	577.00	\$1.00	\$577.00	\$9.00	\$5,193.00	\$1.50	\$865.50	\$3.00	\$1,731.00
27	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material	CY	50.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
28	Solid Rock Excavation	CY	10.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$435.00	\$4,350.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
29	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 6 Inch Diam.	LF	25.00	\$78.00	\$1,950.00	\$92.00	\$2,300.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00	\$180.00	\$4,500.00
30	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 8 Inch Diam.	LF	474.00	\$72.00	\$34,128.00	\$58.00	\$27,492.00	\$75.00	\$35,550.00	\$72.00	\$34,128.00
31	Testing and Flushing Water System	LS	1.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
32	Gate Valve, 8 Inch	EA	6.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$980.00	\$5,880.00	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00
33	Ductile Iron Fitting, 6 Inch	EA	1.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
34	Ductile Iron Fitting, 8 Inch	EA	7.00	\$775.00	\$5,425.00	\$285.00	\$1,995.00	\$337.00	\$2,359.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
35	Service Connection, 1 Inch Diam.	EA	9.00	\$1,559.00	\$14,031.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00
36	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 Inch Diam.	LF	306.00	\$115.00	\$35,190.00	\$158.00	\$48,348.00	\$45.00	\$13,770.00	\$112.00	\$34,272.00
37	Sewer Bypass Pumping	LS	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
38	Testing Sewer Pipe	LS	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
39	Side Sewer with Cleanout	LF	178.00	\$95.00	\$16,910.00	\$115.00	\$20,470.00	\$125.00	\$22,250.00	\$130.00	\$23,140.00
40	Side Sewer with Cleanout & Check Valve	LF	93.00	\$100.00	\$9,300.00	\$125.00	\$11,625.00	\$125.00	\$11,625.00	\$205.00	\$19,065.00
41	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
42	Roadside Restoration	LS	1.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
43	Minor Changes (minimum bid \$5,000)	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Water/Sewer Subtotal	\$188,001.00	\$190,558.00	\$165,754.50
Sales Tax (8.4%)	\$15,792.08	\$16,006.87	\$13,923.38
Water/Sewer Total	\$203,793.08	\$206,564.87	\$179,677.88
CONTRACT TOTAL	\$450,656.88	\$455,237.00	\$459,080.88
(Basis of Award - Schedules A + B)	Irregular Bid: Bidder did not submit		
	E-Verify MOU issued by Homeland		
	Security		

### tion Avenue 98661

CONTRACT
TOTAL
\$46,000.00
\$25,000.00
\$10,000.60
\$25,000.00
 \$750.00
\$480.00
\$9,700.00
\$15,536.00
\$9,696.00
\$3,300.00
\$41,006.00
\$16,352.00
\$3,100.00
\$10,250.00
\$21,978.00
\$1,680.00
\$3,444.00
\$1,298.00
\$1,140.00
\$800.00
\$500.00
\$10,000.00
\$5,000.00

\$262,010.60 N/A \$262,010.60

\$188,686.00 \$15,849.62 \$204,535.62

\$466,546.22